



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.1575 of 2025

Bikash Behera and others

.....

Petitioners

Represented By Adv. -
Satyajit Mohapatra

-versus-

State Of Odisha and another

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. -
Mr. Samaresh Jena,
A.S.C.

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

17.07.2025

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/ Physical Mode).
2. It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the similar application has already been filed by the co-accused person bearing CRLMC No.3596 of 2022.
3. Accordingly it is directed that the present application be listed along with CRLMC No.3596 of 2022.

I.A. No.1063 of 2025

4. Heard.
5. As an interim it is directed that no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioners till the next date.

**(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge**

